Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Options
Sensor setting menu-driven using display and +/- buttons
Order guide
Designation Part no.
PNP types
Connection: cable 2000mm, 3 x0.25mm2 LV462.4/4 50118400
Connection: cable 150mm with M8 connector, 4-pin LV462.4/4X-150-M8 50118401
NPN types
Connection: cable 2000mm, 3 x0.25mm2 LV462.4/2 50118402
Connection: cable 150mm with M8 connector, 4-pin LV462.4/2X-150-M8 50118403
Tables
Notice!
Detailed specifications on
the range/scanning range
are enclosed in the data
sheets of our fiber optics
type KF or KFX.
Diagrams
Remarks
 Approved purpose:
This product may only be
used by qualified person-
nel and must only be used
for the approved purpose.
This sensor is not a safety
sensor and is not to be
used for the protection of
persons.
LV462
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 LV462 - 01
info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
Mounting the amplifier
Installing the fiber optics
� Open the transparent protective cover.
� Push down the lever of the fiber optic clamp to open.
� Lead the KF/KFX type fiber optics in completely as far as they will go (ca. 12mm deep) into the fiber optic intake.
When doing so, observe the transmitter/receiver assignment on the amplifier (transmitter at bottom / receiver on top).
� Pull up the lever of the fiber optic clamp to close. Check if the clamp is secure by pulling lightly on the fiber optics.
� Close the transparent protective cover.
Controls and indicators
DIN rail TS 35
(35mm x 7.5mm)
DIN rail TS 35
(35mm x 7.5mm)
Spring-mounted
DIN rail mount
The amplifier is mounted as shown on a TS 35 DIN rail while disconnected from voltage.
Alternatively, the amplifier can also be
mounted without a DIN rail using the
mounting accessory (supplied) and
M3 screws.
①
②
③
④
⑤
Slide switch switching output:
light (LO)/dark (DO) switching
Lever for fiber optic clamp
Slide switch operating mode:
PRG: Sensor setting
ADJ: Change switching threshold
RUN: Normal mode
Buttons + and -:
- Changing the switching threshold
- Sensor setting
Status LED (red)
switching output
7-segment LED display,
4-digit
LV462 Amplifier for fiber optics
LV462 - 01 2012/05
Menu-driven sensor setting